
4 
 

SECTION -1: LETTER OF INVITATION 
 

1.0 TREDCO Rajasthan Ltd. (A JVC of THDC India Limited - A ‘Mini Ratna’ Schedule-A 
CPSU under Ministry of Power, Govt. of India & Rajasthan Renewable Energy 
Corporation Ltd.- Nodal PSU under Ministry of Energy, Govt. of Rajasthan)., S-12 Jyoti 
Nagar Extension, Jaipur (Rajasthan), India invites Request for proposal (RFP) through 
e-tendering mode from the empaneled firms already empaneled during EOI, on single 
stage “Single Bid System” for “Engagement of Consultant for Acquisition of Land for 
Development of 2000 MW Ultra Mega Renewable Energy Power Parks (UMREPPs) 
at Village Bodana, Tehsil-Nachana-I, District Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Under MNRE’S 
Solar Park Scheme.” (Tender No.: TREDCO/JPR/CD-01). 

 
2.0 The Format of Application, Terms of Reference (TOR), Selection Criteria etc. are 

available on NIC’s CPP Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app). Interested 
applicants may access the same from above website as per the following schedule: 

 
Issuance of LOI ID 2024_THDC_812818 

Type of Bidding: e-tendering / Single Stage, Single                     bid from 
empaneled firms. 

Documents download Dates & 
Timings 

 From 16:00 Hrs. on 22.06.2024 to 16:00 Hrs. (IST) 
on 06.07.2024.        

Last date of receipt of queries on 
Bid document from prospective 
bidder. 

  Upto 17:00 Hrs. (IST) on 27.06.2024. 

Bid receipt date & time Upto 18:00 Hrs. (IST) on 06.07.2024. 

Date & Time for opening of Bid 08.07.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. (IST). 

Bid validity period 120 Days 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 59,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine thousand only). 

Cost of Bidding Document/ 
Tender Fee (Non-refundable) 

Nil 

Currency of Bid Indian Rupees (INR) 

 
3.0   The application for RFP with relevant documents is to be uploaded on the NIC’s CPP 

Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) Upto 18:00 Hrs. on 06.07.2024. The Bids 
received after scheduled date and time of submission will not be considered. 

 
4.0    This invitation of Bid is Limited to the bidders, whom the documents have been issued. 
 
5.0  A Consultant will be selected in accordance with Least Cost Selection method and 

procedures described in this Request for Proposal (RFP). 
 



5 
 

6.0    All future corrigendum/ addendum/ amendments and clarifications to the invitation of 
Bid, if any, shall be hosted on above website only. Applicants are, therefore, advised to 
keep themselves updated with all such amendments while submitting the Bid. 

 
7.0    The bidder/consultant may obtain further information from the contact details given below 

during office hours on working days from 10:00 Hrs. to 17:00 Hrs. 
 

8.0    TREDCO Rajasthan Ltd. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications/ Bid, 
cancel/ withdraw the invitation of Bid process without assigning any reason 
whatsoever, in case situation arises, and in such a case no applicant / intending applicant 
shall have any claim arising out of such action. 

 
9.0  The Technical Proposal and Financial Proposal (Price Bid) shall be opened on scheduled 

date and time in presence of the applicants/ bidders who wish to be present at the below 
mentioned venue. 

 
10.0 The Bids are invited under e-tendering/ Single Stage, Single Bid System (Price Bid) 

from the bidders already empaneled through EOI. The Bid is to be uploaded & 
submitted on CPP portal i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure only in the prescribed 
format. No hard copy of the Price Bid is accepted, however certain documents 
(Appendices) are to be submitted in physical form also at the address given below. 

 
11.0 The bidder uploading Bid on the above-mentioned website portal, has to submit in Original 

the “Power of attorney‟ and “EMD” if any, at the address mentioned herein below on or 
before the due date and time of submission of bid submission. 

 

12.0 The prospective applicants shall be required to arrange all resources, including Digital 
Signature and Internet Connections at their own cost, for participating in online tenders/ 
bids at e-tendering CPP portal i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure. 

 

13.0 Only the applicants to, whom the documents have been issued is considered to be 
qualified for opening their bids.  

 

14.0 Address for Communication: 

DGM (Contracts) 
TREDCO RAJASTHAN LIMITED 
S-12 Jyoti Nagar Extension, 
Jaipur (Rajasthan), India 
Tel: 91 - 9411114837 / 8279962928 
Email:  vkjain@thdc.co.in 
Websites: https:// www.eprocure.gov.in   

       

15.0  Registered Office Address: 
 

TREDCO RAJASTHAN LIMITED 
S-12 Jyoti Nagar Extension, 
Jaipur (Rajasthan), India 
Pin-302005


